
Board of Directors

2020 AFC BOARD OF DIRECTORS
    
    1.   

Executive Committee

    
    2.   

Commission Chairs

    
    3.   

Region Directors

    
    4.   

Committee Chairs (Ex Officio)

    
    5.   

Board Liaisons (Ex-Officio)

    

  EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
  

President - Matthew White
Chipola College
3094 Indian Circle
Marianna, FL 32446
PH: 850-718-2329
Email: whitem@chipola.edu

  

President-Elect - Ray Coulter
Palm Beach State College
4200 Congress Avenue
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Board of Directors

Lake Worth, Florida 33461 
PH: 561-868-4161
Email: coulterr@palmbeachstate.edu

  

VP for Regions & Chapters - Holly Sutton
Florida Gateway College
149 SE College Place
Lake City, FL 32025
PH: (386) 754-4234
Email: holly.sutton@fgc.edu

  

VP-Elect for Regions & Chapters - Christine Tripp
Eastern Florida State College
1519 Clearlake Road
Cocoa, Florida 32922
PH: 321-433-5921
Email: trippc@easternflorida.edu

  

VP for Commissions - John Fey
Pasco-Hernando State College
10230 Ridge Road
New Port Richey, Florida 34654 
PH: 727-816-3111
Email: feyj@phsc.edu

  

VP-Elect for Commissions - Gregory Williams
Tallahassee Community College
444 Appleyard Drive
Tallahassee, FL 32304
PH: 850-201-8361
Email: williagr@tcc.fl.edu

  

Immediate Past-President - Marjorie McGee
College of Central Florida
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Board of Directors

3001 SW College Road
Ocala, FL 34474
PH: 352-291-4416
Email: mcgeem@cf.edu

  

  COMMISSION CHAIRS
  

Administration - Lynne O’Dell
Indian River State College
3209 Virginia Avenue
Fort Pierce, FL 34981
PH: 772-462-7785
Email: lodell@irsc.edu

  

Campus Safety - Yakir Fernandez
Miami Dade College
11011 SW 104 St. 
Miami, FL 33176
PH: 305-237-2653
Email: yfernan5@mdc.edu

  

Career and Professional Employees - Sharon Walker
Tallahassee Community College
444 Appleyard Dr.
Tallahassee, FL 32304
PH: 850-201-6148
Email: walkers@tcc.fl.edu

  

Communications and Marketing - Travis Jordan
Tallahassee Community College
444 Appleyard Dr.
Tallahassee, FL 32304
PH: 850-201-6083
Email: jordantr@tcc.fl.edu
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Equity, Diversion, and Inclusion - Daniella Pierre
Miami Dade College
11380 NW 27th Avenue
Miami, FL 33167
PH: 305-237-1503
Email: dpierre4@mdc.edu

  

Facilities - Govindah Ramnarain
South Florida State College
600 West College Drive
Avon Park, FL 33825
PH: 863-258-0605
Email: ramnarag@southflorida.edu

  

Faculty - Jean Scheppers
College of Central Florida
3001 SW College Road
Ocala, FL 34474
PH: 352-237-2111 Ext. 1688
Email: scheppej@cf.edu

  

Healthcare Education - Ann Hubbard
Indian River State College
3209 Virginia Avenue
Fort Pierce, FL 34981
PH: 772-462-7544 
Email: ahubbard@irsc.edu

  

Institutional Effectiveness, Planning and Professional Development - Michael Pelitera
Indian River State College
3209 Virginia Avenue
Fort Pierce, FL 34981
PH: 772-462-7734
Email: mpeliter@irsc.edu

  

Learning Resources - Mercedes Clement
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Daytona State College
1200 West International Speedway Blvd.
Daytona Beach, FL 32114
PH: 386-506-3440
Email: mercedes.clement@daytonastate.edu

  

Student Development - Dianne Valdivia
Miami Dade College
Office of the Campus President, Kendall Campus
PH: 305-237-0695
Email: dvaldiv1@mdc.edu

  

Technology - Jesse Clayton
Tallahassee Community College
444 Appleyard Drive
Tallahassee, Florida
PH: 850-201-8267
Email: claytonj@tcc.fl.edu

  

Trustees (through June 30) - Barbara Miedema
Palm Beach State College
Email: barbara@terra-rio.com

  

Workforce, Adult and Continuing Education Commission - Ryan Buckthorpe
Hillsborough Community College
39 Columbia Drive
Tampa, FL 33606
PH:813-253-7073
Email: rbuckthorpe@hccfl.edu

  

  REGION DIRECTORS
  

Region I - Wanjiku Jackson
Northwest Florida State College
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100 E College Blvd
Niceville, FL 32578
PH: 850-729-5202
Email: jacksonw@nwfsc.edu

  

Region II - Joyce Smith
St. Johns River State College
5001 St. Johns Ave.
Palatka, FL 32177
PH: 386-312-4238
Email: joycesmith@sjrstate.edu

  

Region III  - Charlene Latimer
Daytona State College
1200 West International Speedway Blvd.
Daytona Beach, FL 32114
PH: 386-506-3142
Email: charlene.latimer@daytonastate.edu

  

Region IV - Jaimie Pagels
Pasco-Hernando State College
10230 Ridge Rd
New Port Richey, FL 34654
PH: 352-797-5147
Email: pagelsj@phsc.edu

  

Region V - Brenda Rante
Indian River State College
3209 Virginia Ave.
Fort Pierce, FL 34981
PH: 772-462-7967
Email: brante@irsc.edu

  

  COMMITTEE CHAIRS (Ex Officio)
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Awards - Evelyn Ward
Chipola College
3094 Indian Circle
Marianna, FL 32446
PH: 850-718-2257 
Email: warde@chipola.edu

  

Bylaws - Bill Mullowney
Valencia College
190 S Orange Avenue
Orlando, FL 32801
PH: 407-582-3411
Email:
bmullowney@valenciacollege.edu

  

Finance and Human Resources - Byron Todd
Tallahassee Community College
444 Appleyard Drive
Tallahassee, FL 32304
PH: 850-201-8280
Email: toddb@tcc.fl.edu

  

Certified College Professional Program - Charlene Latimer
Daytona State College
1200 W International Speedway Blvd.
Daytona Beach, FL 32114
PH: 386-506-3142
Email: charlene.latimer@daytonastate.edu

  

Legislative - Lacey Hofmeyer
Broward College
111 E Las Olas Blvd.
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
PH: 954-201-7410 
Email: lhofmeye@broward.edu

Membership Development - John Barbieri
Indian River State College
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3209 Virginia Ave.
Fort Pierce, FL 34981
PH: 772-519-1188
Email: gbarbier@irsc.edu

  

Membership Development - Kim Sellers 
College of Central Florida
Ocala, FL 34474
3001 SW College Road
Ocala, FL 34474 
PH: 352-854-2322 x.1266 
Email: sellersk@cf.edu

  

Member Services - Melonie Miner
Pensacola State College
1000 College Blvd
Pensacola, Florida 32504
PH: 850-484-2037
Email: mminer@pensacolastate.edu

  

Nominating - Marjorie McGee
College of Central Florida
3001 SW College Road
Ocala, FL 34474 
PH: 352-291-4416 
Email: mcgeem@cf.edu

  

Planning and Development - Juanita Scott
Pensacola State College
1000 College Blvd
Pensacola, FL 32504
PH: 850-484-1953
Email: jscott@pensacolastate.edu

  

Policy and Advocacy (through June 30) - Dr. Angela Garcia Falconetti
Polk State College
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Email: agarciafalconetti@polk.edu

  

Service Projects - Sandi Barrett
Palm Beach State College
4200 Congress Ave
Lake Worth, FL 33461-4796
PH: 561-868-3885
Email: barretts@palmbeachstate.edu

  

  BOARD LIAISONS (Ex-Officio) 
  

Chancellor- Kathy Hebda
The Florida College System
325 West Gaines Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399
PH: 850-245-9449
Email: Kathy.Hebda@fldoe.org

  

Council of Presidents: Angela Falconetti
Polk State College
Email: agarciafalconetti@polk.edu

  

AFC Foundation Board - Andre Hawkins
Email: andre_hawkins@bellsouth.net

  

AFC Retirees - Dolores Teter
Email: jteter@verizon.net
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